

₹**T** MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RŁ 102910587 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): François Pierre Constant FREDRICX ALCATEL Tim GYSELINGS 54, rue la Boetie Tim VERMEIREN F-75008 PARIS Hans Maurice Felix Corneel DEOUEKER **FRANCE** Peter VANDAELE Paul CAUTEREELS Patrick Albert Paul RENAUX Lajos KISS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: November 5, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 5, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Not yet assigned Not yet assigned Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 WASHINGTON OFFICE ☑ Enclosed. ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. 23373 The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required CUSTOMER NUMBER fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. December 15, 2004 David J. Cushing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 00000063 11011166 13/2004 DBYRNE Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

**PATENT** REEL: 016090 FRAME: 0990

## Assignment

Whereas, I/Wc, François Pierre Constant FREDRICX, Tim GYSELINGS, Tim VERMEIREN, Hans Maurice Felix Corneels DEQUEKER, Peter VANDAELE, Paul CAUTEREELS, Patrick Albert Paul RENAUX, Lajos KISS, respectively of Bagattenstraat 52, B-9000 Gent, Belgium; Van Havrelei 55, B-2100 Deurne, Belgium; Van Hesedreef 78, B-9240 Zele, Belgium; Dorenstraat 207, B-3020 Herent, Belgium; Gontrodestraat 87, B-9050 Gentbrugge, Belgium; V. De Witstraat 51, B-2880 Hingene, Belgium; 31 Avenue de l'Université, B-1050 Brussels; Belgium and Gladiolenstraat 9, B-2610 Wilrijk, Belgium hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

## SYSTEM COMPRISING A TERMINAL SYSTEM, AN ACCESS MULTIPLEXER AND A NETWORK

Whereas,	ALCATEL	ALCATEL		
	54, rue la Boi	étie		
	F-75008 PAR	F-75008 PARIS		
	FRANCE			
(assignce), desires to acquire the States patents to be obtained therefor;	entire right, title, and	l interest in the appl	ication and inv	ention, and to any United
Now therefore, for valuable cons	ideration, receipt who	ereof is hereby ackr	nowledged,	
I/We, the above named assignor( assigns, the entire right, title and interest in including the right to claim priority under 3 to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the I/we will execute without further considera application when called upon to do so by the	the application and to 5 U.S.C. §119, and I invention set forth it ion all papers deems	the invention disclo //we request the Dir in the application to	sed therein for a ector of the U.S the assignce, if	the United States of America, S. Patent and Trademark Office is successors and assigns; and
I/We hereby authorize and request our atto-	neys SUGHRUE MI	ION, PLLC of 2100	) Pennsylvania	Avenue, NW, Washington, DC
20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (/	application number_		and (	Confirmation number
, filed		) the:	application nun	nber and filing date of said
application when known.				
Date: November 5, 2004 s/ François Pierre Cons Date:		•	o Priene	Constant Fredrice
November 5, 2004 s/ Tim GYSELINGS Date:				
November 5, 2004 s/ Tim VERMEIREN Date :				
November 5, 2004 s/ Hans Maurice Felix Date:	/	7	aurice Fe	lin Corneel Dequeker
Date: November 5, 2004 s/ Peter VANDAELE Date:				
November 5, 2004 s/ Paul CAUTEREELS Date :	( <b>D</b>	Careterel,		
November 5, 2004 s/ Patrick Albert Paul I			Albert	Poul Renoux
November 5, 2004 s/ Lajos KISS	sijos Ku			
(Legalization not required for recording bu	t is prima facie evide	ence of execution at	nder 35 U.S.C.	§261)

**RECORDED: 12/15/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 016090 FRAME: 0991